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CHARACTER 

Character is who you are in the dark 

All of us have heard from the great coaches that the game is 90% mental and only 10% physical, yet most sports 
programs spend most of their time on the physical development. Our program will have a definitive plan 
because… 

 We have an obligation to develop the athlete as a whole 
 We have a great platform to fill the void in a modern society of high divorce rates and kids with no parents 
 Aristotle said… “A man is who he thinks,” so a commitment to our athlete’s minds is critical to success. 

 
 
Our program philosophy is: 
 
“Winning Is a Byproduct of Doing Things Right.”  
 
That means a team that has strong discipline, accountability, leadership, & 
unselfishness will be successful. Remember, our CHIN UP motto that 

success is not measured by wins, but rather in HOW WE WIN! 
 
 
We will follow the guide created by CHARACTER COUNTS curriculum endorsed by the CIF Victory with Honor 
program.  Our weekly curriculum comes from “Coaching to Change Lives” book by Dennis Parker: 
 

TEACH 
Character taught in weight room for 5 weeks, at three retreats, and daily interaction with coaches 
Each week during the season will have a ___________ TRAIT of the week 
Athletes will complete worksheets and homework assignments to reinforce the teaching 

ENFORCE 
We will reward good behavior and discourage bad behavior with verbal reminders. 
Any profanity in practice will result in immediate ___________ Reminders 
Severe bad behavior will result in ___________ Reminders after practice 
Any displays of bad sportsmanship on Friday nights will result in Terrible 30’s after Mon practice 

ADVOCATE 
We will not be neutral about the importance of character or casual about improper conduct 
We will be clear and uncompromising of our Character expectations 

MODEL 
Our coaches will be expected and held accountable to display good character 
Profanity from coaches will result in a fine in the curse jar that is spent on the wives at end of season 
An unsportsmanlike conduct penalty during game will result in coach being in the press box 
Coaches being accountable teaches players that when a man screws up, he owns up to it.  MAN UP! 

 

 One man practicing good sportsmanship is far better than 50 others preaching it. 
- Knute Rockne, football coach 
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TRAINING CURRICULM 

Our commitment to Team Bonding, Leadership, and Character is not just lip service. Here is a schedule of when we cover 
these very important topics with our players. 

 

DATE  TIME  TOPIC COVERED 

Mon Jan 28  Evening  Student Tree Draft Night 

Thurs. Jan 31  7am  Academic GAMEPLAN: Binder & Note Taking 

Sat Feb 2  All Day  Senior Retreat 

Thur Feb 7  7am  Academic GAMEPLAN:  How To Study

Mon Feb 18  Evening  Team Bowling Night 

Thur Feb 28  7am  NUTRITION: Protein, Carb, Vitamin, Mineral 

Thur Mar 7  7am  NUTRITION: ATP and Energy 

Sat Mar 9  All Day  Team Paintball or Dodgeball Tourney 

Thur Mar 14  7am  NUTRITION: Keeping Track

Thur Mar 21  7am  LEADERSHIP: Definition & Importance 

Thur Apr 4  7am  LEADERSHIP: Factors & Traits of Good Leaders 

Thur Apr 11  7am  LEADERSHIP: Teacher, Courage, Initiative 

Thur Apr 18  7am  LEADERSHIP: Consistent, Resilient, Disciplined 

Sat Apr 20  Afternoon  Team Bonding: Fresno State Spring Practice 

Thur Apr 25  7am  LEADERSHIP: Pride & Humility

Thur May 2  7am  CHARACTER: Adversity & Success 

Thur May 9  7am  CHARACTER: Criticism & Responsibility 

Thur May 16  7am  CHARACTER: Never Quit & Role Models 

May 17, 18, 19  All Day  Hume Lake Team Camp 

Thur May 23  7am  CHARACTER: Having Class & The Mirror Test 

Thur June 6  7am  CHARACTER: Tough Love & Friendship 

Sat July 21  All Day  Senior Retreat 

Aug 1,2,3  All Day  Team Mini Camp 

Aug 6 & 9  6pm  Academic GAMEPLAN: is re-covered

Aug 13 & 15  6pm  DO WHAT’S RIGHT! 
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